Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/28/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		нино	10/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Emergent Product Development Seattle, LLC			
Street Address:	2401 Fourth Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 1050			
City:	Seattle			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		80
Application Number: 1108				
Application Number:	11	088693		11088693
		088693		
Application Number:		088693		\$40.00 11
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (206)838-0	503		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA (206)838-0 pe sent via US Ma	503 <i>ill when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (206)838-0 pe sent via US Ma 206-838-0	503 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 502		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA (206)838-0 <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> 206-838-0 Ipovinelli@	503 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (206)838-0 <i>pe sent via US Ma</i> 206-838-0 Ipovinelli@	503 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (206)838-0 pe sent via US Ma 206-838-0 lpovinelli@ Eileen Sun 2401 Fourt Suite 1050	503 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com h Avenue		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (206)838-0 pe sent via US Ma 206-838-0 lpovinelli@ Eileen Sun 2401 Fourt Suite 1050	503 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com h Avenue		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (206)838-0 pe sent via US Ma 206-838-0 lpovinelli@ Eileen Sun 2401 Fourt Suite 1050 Seattle, Wa	503 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com h Avenue		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (206)838-0 be sent via US Ma 206-838-0 lpovinelli@ Eileen Sun 2401 Fourt Suite 1050 Seattle, W/	503 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 502 ebsi.com h Avenue ASHINGTON 98121		\$40.00

source=Del Sec of State – Merger to EPDS#page1.tif source=Del Sec of State – Merger to EPDS#page2.tif source=Del Sec of State – Merger to EPDS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025532 FRAME: 0712

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRUBION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "35406 LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERGENT PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT SEATTLE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4858233 8100M

101037989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8318201

DATE: 10-28-10

PATENT REEL: 025532 FRAME: 0713 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:39 PM 10/28/2010 FILED 03:39 PM 10/28/2010 SRV 101037989 - 4858233 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TRUBION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

AND

35406 LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving limited liability company does hereby certify the following information related to the merger (the "Merger") of Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. with and into 35406 LLC:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation or Formation
Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Delaware
35406 LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 12, 2010 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Emergent BioSolutions Inc., 35406 LLC, 30333 Inc. and Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and 35406 LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is 35406 LLC.

<u>FOURTH</u>: Upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger, the name of the surviving limited liability company shall be changed as follows:

Emergent Product Development Seattle, LLC

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 2273 Research Boulevard, Suite 400, Rockville, MD 20850.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in Trubion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

A/73538544.2

PATENT REEL: 025532 FRAME: 0714

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of October, 2010.



By:

By:

Title:

Emergent BioSolutions Inc., its manager

and share and p

Name: COUSEC

 $\mathbf{r}_{i} = \mathbf{r}_{i} + \mathbf{r}_{i}$



A/73538544.2

RECORDED: 12/21/2010